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Mark Krohe, MD 
Anesthesiology 
 

Phone: 217-788-5495 
Mkrohe83@yahoo.com 

 

 

Tony J. De Martini, MD 
Cardiovascular Medicine 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Tdemartini79@siumed.edu 

 

 

Matthew Albrecht, MD 
Emergency Medicine 
 

Phone: 217-788-3030 
Albrecht.matthew@mhsil.com 

 

 

Michal Dynda, MD 
Family Medicine 
 

Phone: 217-757-8137 
mdynda@siumed.edu 

 

 

Brandt Whitehurst, MD 
General Surgery 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Bwhitehurst81@siumed.edu 

 

 

Ryan McCarty, MD 
Internal Medicine 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
rmccarty@siumed.edu 

 

 

John Gao, MD 
Laboratory Medicine 
 

Phone: 217-788-3741 
Gao.john@mhsil.com 

 

 

Abdullah Al Sawaf, MD 
Neurology 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Aalsawaf71@siumed.edu 
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Jose Espinosa, MD 
Neurosurgery 
 

Phone: 217-545-9905 
jespinosa@siumed.edu 

 

 

Tara Bennett 
Obstetrics/Gynecology 

 

Phone: 217-528-7541 
tbennett@springfieldclinic.com 

 

 

Vacant 
Ophthalmology 
 

Phone: 
email@mhsil.com 

 

 

David Fischer, DDS 
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 
 

Phone: 217-546-8100 
dfischer@saoms.com 

 

 

Brett Wolters, MD 
Orthopedics 
 

Phone: 217-528-7541 
bwolters@springfieldclinic.com 

 

 

Matthew Johnson, MD 
Otolaryngology 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Mjohnson81@siumed.edu 

 

 

Ashish John, MD 
Pediatrics 
 

Phone: 217-862-0800 
John.ashish@mhsil.com 

 

 

Nicole Sommer, MD 
Plastic Surgery 
 

Phone: 217-545-7015 
nsommer@siumed.edu 



MEDICAL STAFF DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 

Page 3 

 

 

 

Mandy Sipes, DPM 
Podiatry 
 

Phone: 217-528-7541 
masipes@springfieldclinic.com 

 

 

Santosh Shrestha, MD 
Psychiatry 

 

Phone: 217-545-8229 
sshrestha@siumed.edu 

 

 

Matthew Bradbury, MD 
Radiation Oncology 
 

Phone: 217-528-7541 
cbradbury@springfieldclinic.com 

 

 

Mary Ludolph, MD 
Radiology 
 

Phone: 217-528-7541 
mludolph@springfieldclinic.com 

 

 

Jordan Bruce, MD 
Rehabilitation Medicine 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Jsestakbruce99@siumed.edu 

 

 

Traves Crabtree, MD 
Cardiothoracic Surgery 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Tcrabtree53@siumed.edu 

 

 

M. Francesca Monn, MD 
Urology 
 

Phone: 217-545-8000 
Mmonn56@siumed.edu 

 

 

Dhiren Patel, MD 
Vascular Surgery 
 

Phone: 217-528-7541 
dhpatel@springfieldclinic.com 
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